# SHELBY COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING AGENDA

## August 21, 2018 10:00 a.m. STRATTON COMMUNITY CENTER

## 215 Washington Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call meeting to order. Dan Ison, Judge Executive
- 2. Review and Approval of August 7, 2018 minutes. Sue Carole Perry, County Clerk
- 3. Review and Approval of July 2018 Financial Statement- Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 4. Review and Approval of Cash Transfers. Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 5. Review and Approval of County invoices. Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 6. Motion for introduction of an Ordinance for 1<sup>st</sup> reading relating to a Budget Amendment for the General Fund (Surplus). Dan Ison, Judge Executive
- 7. Request and Approval to accept a bid for the purchase of road salt for 2018-2019 Fiscal Year. Craig Myatt, Road Supervisor
- 8. Request and Approval to accept bids for resurfacing of Dover Road and Fields Lane. Craig Myatt, Road Supervisor
- 9. Request and Approval to solicit bids for resurfacing of Payne Lane and a section of Bardstown Trail. Craig Myatt, Road Supervisor
- Presentation of funds from the Fraternal Order of Police to Shelby County Fiscal Court for the implementation of a new emergency alert system. – Chris Spaulding, Director EMA/911
- 11. Request and approval to post for bids a contract to provide food service as the Shelby County Detention Center. Darrell Cox, Jailer
- 12. Request and Approval for a donation of \$500 to the Martinsville Days and Labor Day Parade. Hubert Pollett, Magistrate

#### 13. Personnel:

- a. Request and Approval to hire the following: Janet Cuthrell, Deputy Judge Executive
  - i. Sara Bond as Finance Clerk with a pay rate of \$12.98 per hour and a start date of August 24, 2018.

- b. Request and Approval to hire the following: Jerrett Barnes, Chief of Operations Shelby County EMS
  - i. Taylor Schooler as Full-Time EMT with an annual salary of \$32,677.76 and a start date of August 24, 2018.
  - ii. Natalia Groshong as Part-Time EMT with a pay rate of \$12.00 per hour and a start date of August 24, 2018.

### 14. Committee reports

#### 15. Adjournment

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations including auxiliary aids contact the Shelby County Judge- Executive's Office- April Skelton, ADA Coordinator at (502) 633-1220 at least one week in advance of the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.